
 

 

Date: 16 August 2022 
 

CORRIGENDUM -2 
 

It is notified to all concerned parties that with reference to our Tender Ref. No. RFP 

IIITB/EHRC/2022/IVR-01, dated 27-Jul-2022 for the setting of IVR Platform for National Tele-

Mental Health Initiative the following changes are made in specifications w.r.t Tender. 

Ser Page 
No 

Reference Earlier Statement Revised Statement 

1.  10-

11 

1.4 RFP Schedule and 

Details, Table’s 

column entry against 

“Last Date and Time 

for Bid Submission ” 

18.08.2022 till 01:00 pm  
 

22.08.2022 till 1:00 pm  
 

2.  10-

11 

1.4 RFP Schedule and 

Details, Table’s 

column entry against 

“Date and Time for 
Technical Bid 
Opening ” 

18.08.2022 from 03:00 pm 
onwards  
 

22.08.2022 from 03:00 pm 
onwards  
 

3.  10-

11 

1.4 RFP Schedule and 

Details, Table’s 

column entry against 

“Performance Bank 

Guarantee ” 

10% of the Contract Value  
 

3% of the Contract Value  
 

4.  10-

11 

1.4 RFP Schedule and 

Details, Table’s 

column entry against 

“Documents to be 

submitted 

physically” 

Tender processing Fee (DD)  
 

Alternately, Tender processing 
fee may be paid online (by 
NEFT) using below details. The 
bidder should include payment 
transaction reference and other 
details as part of the technical 
bid documents. 
Details for Online Payment: 
Account Holder Name: 
International Institute of 
Information Technology - 
Bangalore 
Bank Name: Punjab National 
Bank 
Branch Name and Address: 
United Building, Plot No - 100, 
Electronic City, Bangalore 
561229 (Ph. No.: 080-28520014) 
Bank Account Number: 
1238011010536 



 

IFSC Code: PUNB0123820 
MICR Code: 560024069 
Swift Code: PUNBINBBISB 
PAN: AAATI1037P 

5.  10-

11 

1.4 RFP Schedule and 

Details, Table’s 

column entry against 

“Documents to be 

submitted 

physically” 

Bank Guarantee for EMD  
 

Alternately, Tender processing 
fee may be paid online (by 
NEFT) using below details. The 
bidder should include payment 
transaction reference and 
other details as part of the 
technical bid documents. 
Details for Online Payment: 
Account Holder Name: 
International Institute of 
Information Technology - 
Bangalore 
Bank Name: Punjab National 
Bank 
Branch Name and Address: 
United Building, Plot No - 100, 
Electronic City, Bangalore 
561229 (Ph. No.: 080-28520014) 
Bank Account Number: 
1238011010536 
IFSC Code: PUNB0123820 
MICR Code: 560024069 
Swift Code: PUNBINBBISB 
PAN: AAATI1037P 

6.  27 4.2 Stage 1 – 
Evaluation of 
Eligibility Criteria, 
Table for Eligibility 
Criteria 
Requirements, Ser 3 

The Bidder/Group Company/ 
Subsidiary/ Parental 
Company should be profitable 
in two out of last three 
financial years (2019-20, 
2020-21, and 2021-22)  

The Bidder/Group Company/ 
Subsidiary/ Parental Company 
should be profitable in two out 
of last four financial years 
(2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21, 
and 2021-22) 

7.  27 4.2 Stage 1 – 

Evaluation of 

Eligibility Criteria, 

Table for Eligibility 

Criteria 

Requirements, Ser 3, 

Audited Financial Statements 
for 2019-20, 2020-21, and 
2021-22 (Or) Certificate from 
the chartered accountant  

Audited Financial Statements 
for 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-
21, and 2021-22 (Or) 
Certificate from the chartered 
accountant 

8.  27 4.2 Stage 1 – 

Evaluation of 

Eligibility Criteria, 

Table for Eligibility 

Criteria 

Requirements, Ser 10 

The Bidder should have 
obtained ISO 9001 and ISO 
27001 certifications  
 

The Bidder should have 
obtained ISO 
9000/9001/equivalent and 
ISO 27001 certifications 
 

 

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged. 



 

Bidders, who have already submitted their bids prior to the issue of this Corrigendum-2, need to submit again. 

 

 

Head, EHRC 

IIIT Bangalore 


